Agenda for Meeting Brodhead Fire Commission January 3, 2025

<mark>5: 00 P.M</mark>.

Brodhead Fire Station

Please take notice of a meeting of the **Brodhead Fire Commission** will be held on **Friday, January 3, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. at Brodhead Fire Station**.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call to determine if a quorum is present.
- 3. Motion to deviate from the order of the agenda if necessary.
- 4. Public Appearances: This is the public's opportunity to speak.

Each citizen is allowed 10 minutes to address the Commission.

- 5. Approval of previous meeting minutes. Discussion/Possible Action.
- 6. Reports of departments activities:
 - A. Firefighters Inc.:
 - B. Fire Inspector:
 - C. Administrative Assistant Reports:
 - D. Life Quest/Fire Recovery:
 - E. Fire Chief:

7. New Business:

- A. Dress Uniforms/Funeral Honor Guard Discussion/Possible Action:
- B. Electrical Switch over Control Box Generator: Discussion/Possible Action
- C. 2% Money from Decatur and Magnolia: Discussion/Possible Action
- D. By Law Committee-Discussion/Possible Action:
- E. Treasurer's Report-Discussion/Possible Action:
- F. Payments of Bills-Discussion/Possible Action:
- 8. Commission Comments or Questions:

Commission's opportunity to speak about anything, not a specific agenda item.

- 9. Discussion/Possible Action on future agenda items and next meeting date and time:
- 10. Motion to adjourn.

NO ZOOM WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THIS MEETING